
Akron (6-10) -vs- Austin Peay (10-9)
3/9/2024 at Clarksville, TN (Cathi Maynard Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BENEFIEL, Jordan (6-5)
Loss: Cailey Joyce (4-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Wenner First: Bryson Perry Third Base: Randy Hale 
Start: 4:33 pm   Time: 1:19   Attendance: 117   Weather: Cloudy, 46, Wind: WNW10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Akron 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Austin Peay 2 0 4 4 X 10 11 1

Akron 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Delaney Jenkinson ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Meagan Lee lf 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Lily Sullivan rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Tiffany Stevens cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Morgan Sizemore dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Sydni Hoobler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sophia Wygast 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abigail Scheller c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Madison Dudek 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Sivek 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cailey Joyce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mallory Herwerden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 3 0 2 8 6

SH: Tiffany Stevens (1)

Austin Peay 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ZUEGE, Morgan 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
CAMPBELL, Kylie 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
HOWARD, Brie cf 3 3 3 2 0 0 0
ROBERTS, Macee dp 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    ROACH, Raylon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    SHERIDAN, Skylar pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
WEINZAPFEL, Kendyl lf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
CLARK, Mea c 3 0 3 4 0 0 0
    PURSLEY, Charley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
HINTON, Kiley 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
APIAG, Gabi ss 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
HODUM, Megan rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
BENEFIEL, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MIENER, Samantha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 10 11 10 4 3 4

3B: APIAG, Gabi (1)
HR: HOWARD, Brie (1)
SB: PURSLEY, Charley (1)
E: APIAG, Gabi (1)

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cailey Joyce (L, 4-2) 3.1 9 8 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 19 22 4 4 83
Mallory Herwerden 0.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 11
Totals 11 10 10 4 3 0 0 0 0 22 26 4 4 94

Austin Peay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BENEFIEL, Jordan (W, 6-5) 4.0 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 13 16 2 3 66
MIENER, Samantha 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 13
Totals 3 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 18 21 2 5 79



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Akron - Top of 1st AKR APS
D. Jenkinson struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
M. Lee singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BK). 0 0
L. Sullivan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); M. Lee advanced to second. 0 0
T. Stevens struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0

Austin Peay - Bottom of 1st AKR APS
ZUEGE walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
CAMPBELLK struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 0 0
HOWARD singled to center field (1-2 KBF); ZUEGE advanced to second. 0 0
ROBERTS walked (3-0 BBBB); HOWARD advanced to second; ZUEGE advanced to third. 0 0
WEINZAPFEL lined out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
CLARKM singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); ROBERTS advanced to second; HOWARD scored; ZUEGE
scored. 0 2
HINTON flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 2

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR APS
M. Sizemore struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 2
S. Wygast lined out to 2b (2-2 BBSS). 0 2
A. Scheller struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKFFBFS). 0 2

Austin Peay - Bottom of 2nd AKR APS
APIAG flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2
HODUM out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 0 2
ZUEGE grounded out to 2b (2-2 FKFBB). 0 2

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR APS
M. Dudek flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
B. Sivek struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 2
D. Jenkinson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 2

Austin Peay - Bottom of 3rd AKR APS
CAMPBELLK walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
HOWARD homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); CAMPBELLK scored. 0 4
ROBERTS singled through the right side (0-2 KKF). 0 4
ROACHR pinch ran for ROBERTS. 0 4
WEINZAPFEL singled to catcher (2-2 BKFBF); ROACHR advanced to second. 0 4
CLARKM singled to left field (0-0); WEINZAPFEL advanced to second; ROACHR advanced to third. 0 4
HINTON struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFFBFFS). 0 4
APIAG singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKKF); CLARKM advanced to second; WEINZAPFEL advanced to
third; ROACHR scored. 0 5
HODUM reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); APIAG out at second 2b to ss; CLARKM advanced to
third; WEINZAPFEL scored. 0 6
ZUEGE grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 6

Akron - Top of 4th AKR APS
M. Lee singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 6
L. Sullivan walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Lee advanced to second. 0 6
T. Stevens out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-0); L. Sullivan advanced to second; M. Lee advanced to third. 0 6
M. Sizemore walked (3-2 BFSFBFBB). 0 6
S. Hoobler pinch ran for M. Sizemore. 0 6
S. Wygast struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 6



A. Scheller grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Austin Peay - Bottom of 4th AKR APS
CAMPBELLK flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6
HOWARD singled through the left side (2-2 BBKK). 0 6
ROBERTS to dp for ROACHR. 0 6
ROBERTS singled to left field (0-1 K); HOWARD advanced to second. 0 6
M. Herwerden to p for C. Joyce. 0 6
SHERIDAN pinch ran for ROBERTS. 0 6
WEINZAPFEL walked (3-0 BBBB); SHERIDAN advanced to second; HOWARD advanced to third. 0 6
CLARKM singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); WEINZAPFEL advanced to third; SHERIDAN scored; HOWARD
scored. 0 8
PURSLEY pinch ran for CLARKM. 0 8
PURSLEY stole second. 0 8
HINTON struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK). 0 8
APIAG tripled down the rf line, out at home rf to 2b to c, 2 RBI; PURSLEY scored; WEINZAPFEL scored. 0 10
. 0 10

Akron - Top of 5th AKR APS
CLARKM to c for PURSLEY. 0 10
MIENER to p for BENEFIEL. 0 10
M. Dudek grounded out to 2b. 0 10
B. Sivek reached on an error by ss. 0 10
D. Jenkinson struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 10
M. Lee singled to third base (3-2 BKBBK); B. Sivek advanced to second. 0 10
L. Sullivan grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 10

Austin Peay - Bottom of 5th AKR APS


